(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
4. SPC Series (Shielded Type)
Applications
●    Power supply for VTRs.
●    Personal& Notebook computers.
●    Smart Home Systems.
●    Other various electronic appliances.
Features

(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
4. SPC Series (Shielded Type)
Part Numbering System
SPC   74 -  220   M
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
SIZE  CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
Dimensions (mm)
Fig. 1
(i.e. 2R2 : 2.2μH ; 220 : 22μH)
(M: ±20%)
SPC129
2
SPC127H
D
E
A
B 6.6+/-0.3
C
A
B
C
D
E
B
A
C
I
J
I
H
PCB Pattern
22
0
22
0
22
0SPC62B
SPC64B
SPC73
 SPC74
SPC124
 SPC125
 SPC127
D
E
A B C max D E H I J
6.2±0.3 5.9±0.3 3.0 1.5 4.6 1.9 1.4 4.6
6.2±0.3 5.9±0.3 5.0 1.5 4.6 1.9 1.4 4.6
7.3±0.2 7.3±0.2 3.4 1.5 5.0 2.2 1.6 4.8
7.3±0.2 7.3±0.2 4.5 1.5 5.0 2.2 1.6 4.8
12.0±0.3 12.0±0.3 4.5 5.0 7.6 5.4 2.9 7.0
12.0±0.3 12.0±0.3 6.0 5.0 7.6 5.4 2.9 7.0
12.0±0.3 12.0±0.3 8.0 5.0 7.6 5.4 2.9 7.0
12.0±0.5 12.0±0.5 8.0 5.0 7.6 5.4 2.9 7.0
12.0±0.3 12.0±0.3 10.0 5.0 7.6 5.4 2.9 7.0
SPC125
SPC127
Series
SPC62B
SPC64B
SPC73
SPC74
SPC124
SPC129
SPC127H
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
4. SPC Series (Shielded Type)
Electrical Characteristics
SPC 62B / 64B / 73 / 74 TYPE
Inductance L
value code (µH) SPC62B SPC64B SPC73 SPC74 SPC62B SPC64B SPC73 SPC74